

PROSPECTS MTF NOTICE 03/2022

Notification of voluntary termination of Corporate Advisor

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of Prospects MTF Rule 4.12.01 of the voluntary termination of **Demetra Corporate Advisors Ltd (C74541)** from Corporate Advisor. Following this notification, Demetra Corporate Advisors Ltd will no longer be approved to provide services to prospective or admitted Prospects MTF companies, in terms of the Prospects MTF Rules.

The registered address of Demetra Corporate Advisors Ltd is the following:

23 Triq Giuseppe Calleja Swatar Msida MSD 2270 Malta

This termination is effective as from today, 18 February 2022.

PROSPECTS MTF OFFICE

18 February 2022